Partial demolition of the dwelling to construct new attached garage addition. 

Abe, Bettina & George, 83 Edgehill Road, Hyannis, Map 287, Parcel 102, Built 1944 

Partial demolition of rear deck and living room addition and construct new addition to rear of the home. Demolish 1975 garage. 

One Hundred Three Long Beach Road LLC, 103 Long Beach Road, Centerville, Map 205, Parcel 017, Built 1948 

Partial Demolition of the dwelling to construct new dormer, expand second floor bedroom, and rear covered porch. Fully demolish 

existing 1948 garage, relocate, and construct new FEMA compliant structure.